# 506269915 09/24/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6316662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REOXCYN INNOVATION GROUP, LLC	05/18/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REOXCYN, LLC	
Street Address:	1488 WEST PLEASANT VIEW DRIVE, SUITE 150	
City:	PLEASANT GROVE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84062	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16211705

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REOXC.046A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Hilton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=REOXC-046A\_NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 506269915 REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0201

MAY/18/2018/FRO 04:29.FM

State of Class

Department of Commerce

Evision of Corporations and Commercial Code

evision of Corporations and Commercial Code

evision of Corporations and Programs has been Major

d approvad on this ZEZZ day of ABAZ 2003

in this efficie of this Codeon and hereby based

2000 of 194 Continue to the second of 194 18 Continue to the second of 194 18 Continue to the second of 194 18

FAX No

05/18/2013

Receipt Number: 7358439

Amount Patri:

:7368**43**9 -**%**117.00 10134011-0160

EXPEDITE

RECEIVED

MAY 1 0 2018

Utah Disk of Corp. & Comm. Code

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

OF

REOXCYN INNOVATION GROUP, LLC

AMENDMEN

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Certificate of Organization of Reoxcyn Innovation Group, LLC is filed pursuant to UTAH CODE ANN. § 48-3a-202, as follows:

Entity No.: 10134011-0160

Filing date of Initial Certificate of Organization: October 19, 2016.

ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Reoxcyn Innovation Group, LLC.

ARTICLE II AMENDMENT

There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to: Reoxcyn, LLC. The Certificate of Organization shall be amended as follows:

"ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of this limited liability company is REOXCYN, LLC."

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this First Amendment to Certificate of Organization has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated this 18 may, 2018.

Grøden P. Jackson, Authorized Agen

\*94 18 18 28 266

PATENT REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 09/24/2020**